



Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures Institute of East Slavic Philology

#### ORGANISATIONAL INFORMATION - 1 (March 20, 2023)

## XVIII INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE "EUROPEAN RUSSIAN STUDIES AND MODERNITY" SEPTEMBER 13-15, 2023

Ladies and Gentlemen, participants of the conference, Dear Guests of Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznań,

Institute of East Slavic Philology of Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznań is organising the next conference in the series "European Russian Studies and Modernity" to which we would like to sincerely invite you.

For this purpose, the basic organisational information regarding the conference is presented below.

•The conference will be held in hybrid mode: online via Microsoft Teams and stationary at the Institute of East Slavic Philology, Adam Mickiewicz University, Al. Niepodległości 4, 61-874 Poznań.

Conference dates: September 13-15, 2023.

<u>Conference venue</u>: Collegium Novum, Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures, Institute of East Slavic Philology, Adam Mickiewicz University, Al. Niepodległości 4, 61-874 Poznań, Block "B".

- •Please send a scan of the application form **by May 31, 2023**. The form is attached to this document (or downloadable from <a href="www.ifw.amu.edu.pl">www.ifw.amu.edu.pl</a>). The application form should be sent to the Secretary of the Organizing Committee, Wojciech Kamiński, Ph.D., e-mail: <a href="kawo@amu.edu.pl">kawo@amu.edu.pl</a>.
- •Conference participants are obliged by applicable regulations to accept and sign the GDPR Information Clause for conference participants. The signed document should be sent together with the application form.
- •After receiving the application form along with the paper abstract, the Scientific Committee will assign it to the appropriate conference session.

# UAM.

#### UNIWERSYTET IM. ADAMA MICKIEWICZA W POZNANIU

Faculty of Modern Languages and Literatures Institute of East Slavic Philology

•Conference and publication languages: Russian, English, Polish. Publication requirements are attached (or downloadable from <a href="www.ifw.amu.edu.pl">www.ifw.amu.edu.pl</a>). Please submit the papers via the OJS publication platform (Open Journal System) by the end of November 2023.

The paper will be published if it meets all publication requirements and receives 2 positive external reviews.

Secretary of the journal "Studia Rossica Posnaniensia" - Konrad Rachut, Ph.D., e-mail: <a href="mailto:konrad.rachut@gmail.com">konrad.rachut@gmail.com</a>.

• The conference fee is: **PLN 250.00** (€50) for online participants; **PLN 350.00** – for stationary participants (€70).

The conference fee of PLN 350.00 includes conference materials and participation in a gala dinner during the conference.

Conference fee payment deadline: July 31, 2023.

- Presentation time: during plenary sessions 30 minutes; during non-plenary sessions 20 min.
- •Stationary participants of the conference should book a hotel on their own.
- •Participants will receive further detailed organisational information in the next announcements.
- •Visit the website of the Institute of East Slavic Philology:

### www.ifw.amu.edu.pl

I am at your disposal in case you have any questions

Secretary of the Organising Committee
Wojciech Kaminski, Ph.D.

phone: 603 421 741, e-mail: kawa@amu.edu.pl

#### Institute address:

Uniwersytet im. Adama Mickiewicza

Wydział Neofilologii

Instytut Filologii Wschodniosłowiańskich

Collegium Novum, Al. Niepodległości 4, 61-874 Poznań

phone: 61 829 3576, e-mail: ifw@amu.edu.pl